
2024 TBYC Race and Event Schedule

MAY
May 15, Wed: marina opens
May 22, Wed: Wednesday Night Race #1
May 25, Sat: Burke Shoal - Offshore #1

JUNE
Jun 2, Sun: Silver Islet - Offshore #2
Jun 8/9, Sat/Sun: New Crew
Jun 10, Mon: Sailing with Scouts (Monday pursuit race).
Jun 15/16, Sat/Sun: New Crew (Commissioner’s Cup - Sun, Jun 16)
Jun 22, Sat: Short-handed Race

JULY
Jul 1 - 5: Bayfield Race Week
Jul 20, Sat: Spar Channel - Offshore #3. Day race, noon start (full moon rises ca 2200h on Jul
20; sets ca 0600h on Jul 21).
Jul 24, Wed: Mayor’s Cup Race - inside the breakwall (not part of the Wed night series).
Jul 26 - Aug 3: SUNORA
July 28, Sun: International - Offshore #4 (Grand Marais to Thunder Bay) - LSYA
Jul 30, Tue: Thunder Bay to Houghton - LSYA

AUGUST
Aug 1, Thu: Houghton to Bayfield - LSYA
Aug 10, Sat: Thunder Bay to Sawyer Bay - Offshore #5
Aug 17/18: Amethyst Weekend (TRSC)

SEPTEMBER
Sep 7, Sat: Thunder Bay Triangle - Offshore #6
Sep 14/15: Wake the Giant
Sep 22, Sun: Around the Welcome Islands - Offshore #7

OCTOBER
Oct 5, Sat: Chili Buns
Oct 9, Wed: Last Wed race (#20)
Oct 15, Tue: marina closes


